BEGINNING at the most westerly comer 
of the parcel herein described on the 
easterly line of said Maple Street;
THENCE N. 40° East by said easterly 
line of Maple Street eighty-one (81) feet 
to a point at a stone wall;
THENCE S. 82° East by a stone wall 
and land of William Forrest one hundred 
five (105) feet to a point at another stone 
wall;
THENCE Southwesterly by said wall one 
hundred (100) feet to a point;
THENCE N. 83° West continuing by said 
wall and part of the way eighty (80) feet 
to the place of beginning.
BEING the same premises conveyed to